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<< S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 09010 BAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 3 491,000 491,000 625,000 227,460 227,460 238,832 238,832 238,832 238,832
Residential 7 538,100 538,100 567,800 377,962 377,962 396,857 396,857 396,857 396,857
Util. Personal 1 10,600 10,600 13,700 10,600 10,600 13,700 13,700 13,700 13,700
All: 09010 11 1,039,700 1,039,700 1,206,500 616,022 616,022 649,389 649,389 649,389 649,389
Totals for School District: 73200 FREELAND COMM SCHOOL DIST
Property Class Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Agricultural 231 31,459,300 31,459,300 40,891,400 15,719,521 15,642,909 16,567,589 16,425,137 16,313,472 16,313,472
Commercial 222 51,006,400 51,006,400 55,353,000 46,539,949 46,539,949 51,198,915 51,172,615 50,922,627 50,922,627
Industrial 46 5,206,000 5,206,000 4,859,000 4,327,420 4,327,420 4,191,688 4,191,688 4,543,779 4,543,779
Residential 3447 380,685,300 379,328,500 440,355,100 318,333,395 317,089,412 347,395,235 347,288,745 343,401,976 343,335,986
Com. Personal 297 3,278,900 3,278,900 3,922,700 3,278,900 3,278,900 3,839,100 3,922,700 3,839,100 3,922,700
Ind. Personal 6 448,500 448,500 432,500 448,500 448,500 432,500 432,500 432,500 432,500
Util. Personal 3 26,437,500 26,437,500 26,495,000 26,437,500 26,437,500 26,380,500 26,495,000 26,380,500 26,495,000
Exempt 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 73200 4382 498,521,900 497,165,100 572,308,700 415,085,185 413,764,590 450,005,527 449,928,385 445,833,954 445,966,064
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All: Exempt 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2023 SEV Fin SEV 2024 SEV 2023 Tax Fin Tax 2024 Tax BOR Tax 2024 Cap 2024 MCAP
Real 3,956 469,386,100 468,029,300 542,651,300 385,525,707 384,205,112 419,989,116 419,713,874 415,817,543 415,751,553
Personal 307 30,175,500 30,175,500 30,863,900 30,175,500 30,175,500 30,665,800 30,863,900 30,665,800 30,863,900
Real & Personal 4,263 499,561,600 498,204,800 573,515,200 415,701,207 414,380,612 450,654,916 450,577,774 446,483,343 446,615,453
Exempt 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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*xkxx  Top 20 S.E.V.s

29-99-9-99-0030-000
29-13-3-21-1057-001
29-33-3-14-1001-015
29-13-3-17-1031-000
29-99-9-99-0030-003
29-33-3-14-1001-011
29-13-3-27-4003-004
29-13-3-15-3001-000
29-13-3-21-0109-001
29-13-3-35-3001-003
29-33-3-14-1001-016
29-13-3-21-4011-006
29-13-3-16-4001-002
29-13-3-21-4014-000
29-13-3-04-2003-005
29-13-3-28-1001-001
29-13-3-06-3010-000
29-13-3-18-2001-000
29-13-3-08-4001-011
29-13-3-16-3038-000

*x%xxx  Top 20 Taxable Values

29-99-9-99-0030-000
29-13-3-21-1057-001
29-13-3-17-1031-000
29-99-9-99-0030-003
29-33-3-14-1001-011
29-13-3-27-4003-004
29-13-3-15-3001-000
29-13-3-35-3001-003
29-13-3-21-0109-001
29-13-3-16-4001-002
29-13-3-21-4011-006
29-13-3-06-3010-000
29-13-3-28-1001-001
29-13-3-16-3038-000
29-13-3-34-1017-001
29-33-3-14-1001-001
29-13-3-17-1034-000
29-13-3-25-3002-007
29-13-3-16-2003-002
29-13-3-21-4003-011

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

CABALA FAMILY LLC

BROOKS FARM LLC

ELLIS STEVEN J & KARA E

ITC HOLDING CORP

DOW CORNING CORP

NEUENFELDT, JOSEPH & GLORIA TR
FALCONVIEW ESTATES MHC LLC
FREELAND DEVELOPMENT LLC

SDR REALTY

WIRTZ, JOHN & SONS INC
TRI-STATE DEVELOPMENT

MEADOWS APTS LIMITED DIVIDEND HOUSI
WATSON, RICHARD T

FRANKLIN ANDREW M & WENDY M
MCDONALD REALTY DEVELOPMENT

CC FREELAND PROPERTY LLC
HOWARD JT & CA

CUMPER BRAD T & CAMI A
FREELAND PLAZA LLC

* Kk kK

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

CABALA FAMILY LLC

ELLIS STEVEN J & KARA E

ITC HOLDING CORP

DOW CORNING CORP

NEUENFELDT, JOSEPH & GLORIA TR
FALCONVIEW ESTATES MHC LLC

SDR REALTY

FREELAND DEVELOPMENT LLC

MEADOWS APTS LIMITED DIVIDEND HOUSI
TRI-STATE DEVELOPMENT

CC FREELAND PROPERTY LLC

MCDONALD REALTY DEVELOPMENT
FREELAND PLAZA LLC

2SHAY INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
DOW CHEMICAL CO TAX DEPT

ANSWER INVESTMENT

MURRAY, H & C

THREE FOOTPRINTS ON THE HEART LLC
SMILLIE JOHN & SAMANTHA

*xkx%  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value ****x*

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

CABALA FAMILY LLC

ELLIS STEVEN J & KARA E

SDR REALTY LLC

FREELAND PARTNERS LLC
SCHAUMAN DEVELOPMENT LLC

ITC HOLDING CORP

DOW CORNING CORP has 1,656,275 Taxable Value
NEUENFELDT, JOSEPH & GLORIA TR has 1,377,022 Taxable Value
FALCONVIEW ESTATES MHC LLC has 1,374,704 Taxable Value
MCDONALD REALTY DEVELOPMENT has 1,201,520 Taxable Value

DOW CHEMICAL CO TAX DEPT

SDR REALTY

has 25,008,876 Taxable Value

has 2,886,488 Taxable Value
has 2,272,196 Taxable Value
has 1,839,451 Taxable Value
has 1,819,568 Taxable Value
has 1,807,534 Taxable Value

has 1,797,100 Taxable Value

has 1,175,198 Taxable Value
has 1,101,070 Taxable Value

o 0

o

24,164,400

18 Parcel (s)
5 Parcel (s)
2 Parcel (s)
13 Parcel (s)
11 Parcel (s)
105 Parcel (s)

1

1
1
1
2
9
2
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2,669,600
2,574,000
2,098,600
1,797,100
1,713,600
1,429,100
1,424,200
1,226,800
1,127,600
1,039,500

848,100
812,300
790,000
729,800
719,700
718,700
710,300
694,300
684,500

164,400
562,711
098,600
797,100
656,275

, 377,022
, 374,704

101,070
013,736
812,300
794,535
718,700
706,107
681,555
647,325
602,126
592,670
590,786
585,900
576,837
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FREELAND DEVELOPMENT LLC has 1,028,399 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
PISTRO CHARLES R has 900,306 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)
FALCON RENTALS LLC has 879,479 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
S & S DEVELOPMENT has 837,842 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel (s)
SMILLIE JOHN & SAMANTHA has 827,435 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel (s)
MEADOWS APTS LIMITED DIVIDEND HOUSI has 812,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
TRI-STATE DEVELOPMENT has 794,535 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)

*x%kx%  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value F**x**

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 25,418,100 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel (s)
SCHAUMAN DEVELOPMENT LLC has 3,565,500 S.E.V. Value in 105 Parcel(s)
CABALA FAMILY LLC has 3,068,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
BROOKS FARM LLC has 2,574,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

ELLIS STEVEN J & KARA E has 2,311,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
FREELAND PARTNERS LLC has 2,035,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel (s)

SDR REALTY LLC has 1,949,900 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel (s)

ITC HOLDING CORP has 1,797,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)

DOW CORNING CORP has 1,713,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
NEUENFELDT, JOSEPH & GLORIA TR has 1,429,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FALCONVIEW ESTATES MHC LLC has 1,424,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)

DOW CHEMICAL CO TAX DEPT has 1,345,000 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
MCDONALD REALTY DEVELOPMENT has 1,273,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FREELAND DEVELOPMENT LLC has 1,246,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WATSON, RICHARD T has 1,237,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)
VASOLD PAUL S has 1,167,200 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel (s)

S & S DEVELOPMENT has 1,153,300 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel (s)

SDR REALTY has 1,127,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
WIRTZ, JOHN & SONS INC has 1,039,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
PISTRO CHARLES R has 1,031,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel (s)

*x%kx%  Top 20 Owners by Acreage *x**x*

TRI CITY AIRPORT has 1,651.73 Total Acres in 29 Parcel (s)
WIRTZ, JOHN & SONS INC has 1,512.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
BROOKS FARM LLC has 1,144.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel (s)
DOW CHEMICAL CO TAX DEPT has 452 .66 Total Acres in 9 Parcel (s)
SCHAUMAN DEVELOPMENT LLC has 448 .30 Total Acres in 105 Parcel (s)
BOHNHOFF, E B & V J TRUST has 359.72 Total Acres in 6 Parcel (s)
BOHNHOFF, E B & V J has 339.08 Total Acres in 5 Parcel (s)
VASOLD PAUL S has 336.36 Total Acres in 8 Parcel (s)
BARTON'S/SCHAUMAN has 314.92 Total Acres in 34 Parcel (s)
KING, W & S has 303.20 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
BEYER FAMILY FARMS LLC has 301.59 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
ROHDE, D & M has 270.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)
HEFFEL, M & L has 220.96 Total Acres in 6 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 217.82 Total Acres in 18 Parcel (s)
STEPHEN, VERN J TRUST has 209.59 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)

DOW CHEMICAL has 199.71 Total Acres in 2 Parcel (s)
JOHN WIRTZ & SONS INC has 198.01 Total Acres in 3 Parcel (s)
BURK, CARL AND PEGGY TRUST has 196.72 Total Acres in 5 Parcel (s)
LANGLEY, G J & J E has 189.57 Total Acres in 7 Parcel (s)
HENSLER ROBERT J & LONNIE L has 188.02 Total Acres in 4 Parcel (s)



